
Jl(/SN/OO9/SECALGN0451901/Jan'26

'1.

`2`

Mr/Mrs.Yogesh  Bhagvan Alhat,
C/o   Mr/Mrs.  Bhagwan,
Chinchkhede Tal Chalisgaon,
Dist Jalgaon,  Deoll, Jalgaon,
Maharashtra 424116.
Ph  :7498053305

Mr/Mrs.Pramilabal  Bhagvan  Patil,
C/o   Mr/Mrs Ragho,
Chinchkhede Ta I Cha I isgaon,
Dist Jalgaon,  Deoli, Jalgaon,
Maharashtra 424116.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Effi!ffiE.I

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  publlc  in  general  and  ln  particular  to  the  Borrowers,  Co  borrowers  and

Guarantors that the below described Immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which  has been taken  by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small  Finance  Bank Ltd., wlll be

sold  on ``AS IS WHERE  IS" "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDmoN" on  27.02.2026 for  recovery of Rs.2,74,830/-/-

as on  27.07.2024  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s.  13(2)  of SARFAESI  Act,  2002,  with  further  Interest from

28.07.2024 on with  monthly  rest,  charges and  costs etc.,  ITotal  Outstanding  being  Rs.4,73,960/-  as on

12.01.2026 due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from from 1.Mr/Mrs.Yogesh Bhagvan Alhat,(Borrower)

2.Mr/Mrs.Pramilabal  Bhagvan Patil,   (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Prlce:  Rs.3,06,OOO/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Six Thousand Only)

lamest Money Deposit: lts.30,GOO/- (FLupees Tliilty Thousand Six Hundled only)

Equitas Small I:inance Bank ljmhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited) 4401884

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Moilnt Road, Anna Salai, Chennal, Tamil Nadu,  Indla -600 002

T: +9144 4299 5000  I  F: +9144 4299 5050  I  corporateGapuhas.in  I  www.equitasbank com I Toll Fi.ee:  1®001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



JL,1L   , -2-

E2ESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

AnthatpleceandparcelofthepropertybearingMllkatNo.326inSerialNo.342areaadm.400sq.ft.situated

at Mauje Chlnchkhede Tc|. Challsgaon  District. Jalgaon;

Northby      :     Road;
South by      :      PramllabalTrimall ,  House No.327;
Eastby        :     Road;
Westby       :     Gharkul;

Togetherwithawbuildingsandstructuresattachedtotheearthorpermanentlyfastenedtoanythlngattached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rlghts annexed thereto.

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions   of   the   E-Auction    Sale,    please   refer   to   the   link   provided    ln
www.equltasbank.com&_https://BidDeaJjE

Place :   Chennal
Date  :     19.01.2026

I_             -       .'

il,.,                   i;-r=l



Effi!ffiE!.I
I-AIJCTIOwOuEveTlqELDHvnvEE##2Rs¥s2CLmueTICETOThJ

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(llereafter referred to as Rules)
Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was  taken  on  behalf of the  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  umited  by  the  Authorized  officer  of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the  Bank has derided to sell  the property described  herein  below on
"AS  IS  WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDmoN"  under  rules  8  &  9  of the  said Act through

online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

I.    Mr/Mrs.Yogesh  Bhagvan Alhat,
C/o   Mr/Mrs.  Bhagwan,
Chinchkhede Tal Challsgaon,
Dist Jalgaon,  Dcoli, Jalgaon,
Maharashtra 424116.
Ph  :7498053305

2.     Mr/Mrs.Pramllabai  Bhagvan  patil,

C/o   Mr/Mrs Ragho,
Chlnchkhede Tal Chalisgaon,
Dist Jalgaon,  Deoll, Jalgaon,
Maharashtra 424116.

Loan Account No:- SECALGN0451901

aaim  Amount  Due  Rs.2,74,830/-/-  as  on
27.07.2024    with    further    interest    from
28.07.2024 with  monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     outstanding     being
Rs.4,73,960/-as on  12.01.2026

All   that  piece  and  parcel   of  the property   bearing   Milkat

No.326  in  Serial  No.342  area  adm.  400  sq.ft.  situated  at

Mauje Chinchkhede Tq.  Chaljsgaon  District. Jalgaon;

North  by
South by
East by
West by

Road;
Pramilabai Trimali  ,  House  No.327;
Road;
Gharkul;

Together  with  all  buildlngs  and  structure  attached  to  the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamcol rights

annexed thereto,

Date & Time of Sale: 27.02.2026 -11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: - 02-02-2026 to 16-02-2026 - 10.00 AIVI to 01.00 PM.

Reserve Price:  Rs,3,06,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Six TIIousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposlt! Rs,30,COO/- (Rupees Thirty Tliousand Six llundred only),

(e,iiiiiiu±IIIii±-dHEHmT][[[[T
(pro::::#::# #1!::=::a:LirTLinrfedi                                4 4 018 8 9

4th Floqu Phase lL Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai. tamil Nadu,  India -600 00Z

I +91444299 5000  I  F: ql  444299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in  I  wwwequitasbank.com |Tall Free:  18001031222   I  CIN No: L65191"993PLC025Z80



•`'       I    I         |y

I.I,iL='

-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1.       The auction sale will  be 'On line E-Auction'  Biddlng through webslte httos://BidDeal.in

2.       Intending  bldders shall  hold  a  valld  digital  signature certificate  and  email  address,  for details with
regard to dlgltal sranature, please contact Valuel.rust Capital Services Private Limited.  #585
Hasting  Colony, VIP  Nagar, Anandapur,  Kolkata  700  100.  Contact  No-  +919266604643,
Emall id:  Auction.Manarer@BidDeal.in

3.       Bidders are advised to go through the website httus://BidDeal.in for detailed Terms and conditions
Of Auction sale before submitting thelr bids and taking part in the E-auction sale proceedings.

4.       Prospective  bidders  may  avail  onllne  tralnlng  on  e-auction  from  ValueTrust  Capital  Services
Private Limited.  #585 basting Colony, VIP Nagar, Anandapul., Kolkata 700 100.
Contact No -nll9266604643,  Emall id:  Auction.Maneger@BidDeal.in

5.       Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only ln the prescribed format wth relevant detalls.

6.        Earnest  Money  Deposlt  (EMD)  shall  be  deposited  in  favour  Of  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Ltd.,
through  Electronic  mode  (RTGS/NEFT)  to  credit  Of Account  No.  200000807725,  Equlfas  Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Gallerla, New No.18, Bazulle Road, T. Nagar,,Chennal
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESI=B0001001, before submitting the bids onllne on or before 2.00 PM on

26.02.2026 or by way Of Demand Draft drawn in favor Of Equitas Small Finance Banll(
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7.       A copy Of the  bld  form along  with  Online Transfer  Detalis  shall  be  handed  over to the Authorized
Officer,  Equitas  SmaM  Finance  Bank  Ltd,  No.  769,  IV  Floor,  Phase  11,  Spencer  plaza,  Anna  Salal,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 26m2.2026.

8,       llie bld prlceto be submitted shall be above the Reserve prlce and bldders shall Improve thelrfurther
offers in multiples Of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9,       The  successful  bidder shall  have  to  pay  25%  Of the  purchase  amount  (Including  Earnest  Money,
already paid), lmmedlately on closure Of the e-auction sale proceedlngs on the same day Of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance Of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within  15 days Of acceptance & conflrmatton Of sale conveyed to them failing which,  Bank
is at llberty to forfeit the amount deposited dy the successful bidder.

10.     Ilie EMD Of the unsuccessful  bidder wlll  be returned wlthln 3 worklng days from the closure Of the
ei3uction sale proceedings  `

11.     The sale ls subject to confirmation by the  Bank.  If the borrowers/co-borrowers/gu
amount due to the bank ln full before date of sale, no sale wlll be conducted.

1,,1`

;:l!      Ll
lL

pay the



-3.
EffilffiEI.I

12.     The property ls sold  in  "as ls where is basis and as  is what is condition"  and the intendlng  bidders
should  make  discreet  enquiries  as  regards  any  claim,  charges  on  the  property  of  any  authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid.  No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put  for  sale,  charges/encumbrances  over  the  property  or  on  any  other   matter,  etc.,  will  be
entertained after submission of the onllne bid.

13.     The   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bid   or
adjourn/pestpone/cancel  the  sale/modify any terms  and  conditions  of the  sale  without any  prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be Issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  Intending  purchasers  can  inspect the  property  from  02-02-2026  to  16-02-2026  10.00  A.M  to
i.00.  P.M.  For inspection of the properties,  contact Name:  Sagar Chavan  -  Mobile  No.7972328475,
Sambhaji Surwase - Mobile No.9890805601 and Shadab -  Mobile No.9910453434.

16.    The  sale  is  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  ln  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above.  The  sale  confirmation  will  be  Issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement)  Rules 2002 amended w.e.f:  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity Issue,

aystem  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submlttlng  the  onllne  bids/participating  ln  the
auction sale.

9AJ.ENqlc=ToBofiJtowERs/co-ioRAoWEfts/au^RArmoLg±§

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to  pay the sum  as  mentioned above  before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will  be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale

suitableto be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
buyers.

Authorized offi

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennai
Date         :      19.01.2026

(e,iiiiiiiiTiiiiillll±=|in-I-immii-TF_F±F_±
(preJ,:::i;Sk::wa:I ::nEaqnufhaeha¥Frnka#c:#rted)                                           4 4 018 91

4b` Floor,  Phase 11, Spencer plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Sa!ai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu,  India -6cO 002

T: +91444299 5cOO  I  F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equhas.in  I  www.equitasbank.com I Toll Free:  18001031222    I  aN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



:`rt.FTDC'E]'2:€iEE.::i.i¥,`##Bt:;:T%:ii3¥3l:,:a:iiij

£::i¥£Tm-!o#fl;rm-ur':.`avri,,rty6ooooo
(Bac¢:4./.oo`

'.I.L-.e  ~  "ul`m`rot..qu..`n    inal-`Boae%o

:`prutpc.:¥¥:':aSa::,.:;isi¥4-*ofi
:'h:-O`#:";:-;-:,-`i-#:Oi.#O: fr-€#;rfi2 #:
:ro:r;fl:#iFgiv"TT;Tin,ur.towK
(E~.:A.'.00'

T,m6oooo?.


